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DKB-ISTAF Berlin 2006
Olympiastadion, Berlin (GER)
03.09.2006

Results

100m Men
Wind: -0.5 m/s 

Rank Bib Name Nat born Lane Reaction 
time

Result

1 1 POWELL Asafa JAM 82 5 0.135 9.86 =MR
2 14 GAY Tyson USA 82 6 0.176 9.96
3 13 SCOTT Leonard USA 80 4 0.122 10.07
4 12 OBIKWELU Francis POR 78 3 0.158 10.12
5 15 POGNON Ronald FRA 82 7 0.146 10.16
6 16 SMOOTS Jason USA 80 8 0.206 10.20
7 11 FASUBA Olusoji A. NGR 84 2 0.171 10.23
8 17 FRATER Michael JAM 82 9 0.176 10.32
9 10 OSOVNIKAR Matic SLO 80 1 0.159 10.43

400m Men

Rank Bib Name Nat born Lane Reaction 
time

Result

1 2 WARINER Jeremy USA 84 3 0.181 44.26
2 22 KIKAYA Gary COD 80 4 0.262 44.43 NR
3 23 MERRITT Lashawn USA 86 5 0.321 44.78
4 25 ROCK Andrew USA 82 7 0.322 45.41
5 26 FRANCIQUE Alleyne GRN 76 8 0.367 45.52
6 24 RAQUIL Marc FRA 77 6 0.333 45.61
7 20 BREW Derrick USA 77 1 0.181 45.87
8 21 GABA Kamghe GER 84 2 0.288 45.97

800m Men
B-Race

Rank Bib Name Nat born Lane Result

1 45 REPCIK Jozef SVK 86 4 1:48.00
2 48 BURLEY Sam USA 81 6 1:48.20
3 44 CONRAD Martin GER 86 3 1:48.84
4 49 LUKEZIC Chris USA 84 7 1:48.91
5 47 DAEHLIN Adre Svahlo NOR 82 5 1:48.98
6 46 CO Steffen GER 77 4 1:49.05
7 4 HÖFT Moritz GER 80 1 1:49.27
7 42 STIEFEL Jonas GER 80 2 1:49.27 PB
9 43 HUCKESTEIN Simon GER 85 2 1:49.54
10 40 ROSE Merlin GER 87 1 1:49.87

50 STEWART Jason NZL 81 8 DNF
Intermediate times:

400m 50 STEWART Jason 51.73
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800m Men
A-Race

Rank Bib Name Nat born Lane Result

1 36 MULAUDZI Mbulaeni RSA 80 6 1:44.37
2 33 YIAMPOY William KEN 74 3 1:44.91
3 35 SOM Bram NED 80 5 1:45.10
4 32 KRUMMENACKER David USA 75 2 1:45.65
5 31 SULEIMAN Abdulrahman QAT 84 2 1:45.71
6 34 LONGO Andrea ITA 75 4 1:46.21
7 37 KOMBICH Ismail Kipngetich KEN 85 7 1:46.71
8 38 REED Gary CAN 81 7 1:47.20

39 KIILU Vincent Mumo KEN 82 8 DNF
30 MILKEVICS Dimitrijs LAT 81 1 DNS

Intermediate times:
400m 39 KIILU Vincent Mumo 50.49

1500m Men

Rank Bib Name Nat born Order Result

1 83 CHOGE Augustine Kiprono KEN 87 14 3:32.48 PB
2 84 SHAHEEN Saif Saaeed QAT 82 15 3:33.51 PB
3 79 ANGWENYI Elkanah Onkware KEN 83 10 3:34.23
4 80 IGUIDER Abdelati MAR 87 11 3:34.79
5 77 KEMBOI Nicholas Kiptanui KEN 89 8 3:34.85
6 73 BOULAHFANE Kamal ALG 76 4 3:35.43
7 74 TEGENKAMP Matt USA 82 5 3:35.96 PB
8 81 BARRIOS Eugenio ESP 76 12 3:36.81 PB
9 82 BOUKENSA Tarek ALG 81 13 3:38.16
10 76 MANSOOR ALI Belal BRN 88 7 3:38.96
11 71 SCHLANGEN Carsten GER 80 2 3:39.09
12 78 WILLIS Nicholas NZL 83 9 3:41.43
13 75 ABDI Youcef AUS 77 6 3:43.64

72 FERNANDEZ Alvaro ESP 81 3 DNF
86 KIMUTAI Philemon Kipkorir KEN 83 17 DNF
85 RONO Geoffrey Kipkoech KEN 87 16 DNF
70 NDIWA Remmy Limo KEN 88 1 DNS

Intermediate times:
400m 86 KIMUTAI Philemon Kipkorir 53.59
800m 86 KIMUTAI Philemon Kipkorir 1:51.54

1200m 83 CHOGE Augustine Kiprono 2:50.51
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3000m Men

Rank Bib Name Nat born Order Result

1 65 ESPAÑA Jesús ESP 78 11 7:56.36
2 64 BLINCOE Adrian NZL 79 10 7:56.87 SB
3 62 SHABUNIN Vyacheslav RUS 69 8 7:57.35
4 57 SANCHEZ Sergio ESP 82 3 8:00.80 PB
5 56 THIE James GBR 78 2 8:04.67
6 66 FITSCHEN Jan GER 78 12 8:06.27 SB
7 61 BUTTER Michel NED 85 7 8:06.64 PB
8 63 POPLAWSKI Radoslaw POL 83 9 8:07.12
9 59 CEREZO José Manuel ESP 73 5 8:08.24 PB
10 58 ULICZKA Steffen GER 84 4 8:09.08
11 55 DESMET Pieter BEL 83 1 8:10.13
12 60 HAFERKAMP Lars GER 79 6 8:25.54

67 RIZKI Monder BEL 79 13 DNF
Intermediate times:

1000m 67 RIZKI Monder 2:37.52
2000m 65 ESPAÑA Jesús 5:18.83

5000m Men

Rank Bib Name Nat born Order Result

1 5 BEKELE Kenenisa ETH 82 21 12:57.74
2 121 BEKELE Tariku ETH 87 23 13:04.83
3 120 FELEKE Abreham Cherkos ETH 89 22 13:05.40
4 108 SONGOK Boniface Kiprotich KEN 80 9 13:06.44 SB
5 104 KOGO Micah KEN 86 5 13:06.79
6 116 KIPROP Boniface UGA 85 17 13:09.62
7 115 CHEPKOK Bernard KEN 84 16 13:11.16 SB
8 103 CHERUIYOT Jonas KEN 84 4 13:12.22
9 119 LAGAT Bernard USA 74 20 13:12.44
10 102 MASAI Moses KEN 86 3 13:13.28 PB
11 117 GOUMRI Abderrahim MAR 76 18 13:15.31
12 111 GASHU Ibrahim Jeilan ETH 89 12 13:16.06
13 107 CHEBII Abraham KEN 79 8 13:17.03
14 106 KOMON Leonard KEN 88 7 13:19.28
15 118 BELLANI Hicham MAR 79 19 13:22.27
16 110 HIERRO Ivan ESP 78 11 13:24.28 PB
17 112 GOUCHER Adam USA 75 13 13:25.59
18 101 C'KURUI James Kwalia QAT 84 2 13:29.53
19 100 GEBREMARIAM Gebre-Egziabher ETH 84 1 13:30.95
20 113 BARRIOS Juan Luis MEX 83 14 13:41.80

109 BETT Charles KEN 84 10 DNF
123 ESHO Benson KEN 87 25 DNF
114 GABIUS Arne GER 81 15 DNF
105 KIPSIRO Moses UGA 86 6 DNF
122 LIEFERS Gert-Jan NED 78 24 DNF

Intermediate times:
1000m 123 ESHO Benson 2:32.60
2000m 5 BEKELE Kenenisa 5:07.50
3000m 5 BEKELE Kenenisa 7:44.28
4000m 5 BEKELE Kenenisa 10:22.89
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110m Hurdles Men
Wind: +1.1 m/s 

Rank Bib Name Nat born Lane Reaction 
time

Result

1 91 OLIVER David USA 82 2 0.190 13.25
2 95 JOHNSON Allen USA 71 6 0.196 13.29
3 92 MERRITT Aries USA 85 3 0.157 13.32
4 94 ROBLES Dayron CUB 86 5 0.173 13.38
5 93 OLIJARS Stanislav LAT 79 4 0.152 13.49
6 96 BLASCHEK Thomas GER 81 7 0.210 13.56
7 97 WIGNALL Maurice JAM 76 8 0.185 13.67
8 98 HUGHES Robby USA 78 9 0.208 13.72
9 90 WERRMANN Jens GER 85 1 0.173 13.73

Pole Vault Men

Rank Bib Name Nat born Order Result

1 138 HOOKER Steven AUS 82 14 5.96 PB
2 139 BURGESS Paul AUS 79 15 5.91
3 136 ECKER Danny GER 77 12 5.81
4 127 SPIEGELBURG Richard GER 77 2 5.71 SB
4 133 SCHULZE Fabian GER 84 8 5.71
4 125 WALKER Brad USA 81 16 5.71
7 137 LOBINGER Tim GER 72 13 5.71
8 132 STEVENSON Toby USA 76 7 5.71
9 135 BRITS Okkert RSA 73 10 5.61
10 129 AVERBUKH Aleksandr ISR 74 4 5.51
10 131 BÖRGELING Lars GER 79 6 5.51
10 124 OTTO Björn GER 77 11 5.51
13 128 MACK Timothy USA 72 3 5.51

126 SAWANO Daichi JPN 80 1 NM
134 MESNIL Romain FRA 77 9 NM
130 GIBILISCO Giuseppe ITA 79 5 DNS

5.51 5.61 5.71 5.81 5.86 5.91 5.96 6.01
1 138 HOOKER Steven - - o - - xo o xxx
2 139 BURGESS Paul - xo - xo - xo - xxx
3 136 ECKER Danny - xxo - xxo x
4 127 SPIEGELBURG R o - o xxx
4 133 SCHULZE Fabian - o o - xxx
4 125 WALKER Brad - - o - - xx- - x
7 137 LOBINGER Tim o - xo xxx
8 132 STEVENSON Toby - xo xxo xxx
9 135 BRITS Okkert - xo x- xx
10 129 AVERBUKH Aleksandr o - xxx
10 131 BÖRGELING Lars o - xxx
10 124 OTTO Björn o -
13 128 MACK Timothy xxo - xxx

126 SAWANO Daichi xxx
134 MESNIL Romain xxx
130 GIBILISCO Giuseppe -
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Long Jump Men

Rank Bib Name Nat born Order Result

1 6 SALADINO Irving PAN 83 11 8.35
2 145 TSÁTOUMAS Loúis GRE 82 6 8.30 SB
3 146 GARENAMOTSE Gable BOT 79 7 8.17
4 142 NIMA Issam ALG 79 3 8.11
5 149 AL-KHUWALIDI Mohammed KSA 81 10 8.07
6 148 GAISAH Ignisious GHA 83 9 8.06
7 144 BECKFORD James JAM 75 5 7.91
8 143 LUKASHEVYCH Olexiy UKR 77 4 7.76
9 147 PATE Miguel USA 79 8 7.73
10 140 SDIRI Salim FRA 78 1 7.65
11 141 BAYER Sebastian GER 86 2 7.60

1 2 3 4 5 6
1 6 SALADINO Irving 8.35 - - x x -  (0.0)
2 145 TSÁTOUMAS Loúis 8.30 x 8.09 x - -  (+2.0)   (+1.7)
3 146 GARENAMOTSE Gable 7.83 x 8.00 8.17 6.82 8.00  (+0.4)   (+1.1)   (+1.2)   (+1.3)   (+1.0)
4 142 NIMA Issam 7.73 7.91 8.11 7.57 7.91 7.89  (+0.8)   (+1.0)   (+0.2)   (+0.7)   (+0.5)   (-0.1)
5 149 AL-KHUWALIDI M 7.62 7.66 7.95 x 8.07 7.70  (+0.2)   (+1.1)   (+1.3)   (+1.5)   (-0.8)
6 148 GAISAH Ignisious 8.06 7.88 7.96 7.92 8.04 8.06  (0.0)   (+1.5)   (+0.8)   (+0.6)   (+1.0)   (-1.1)
7 144 BECKFORD James 7.68 7.82 x 7.91 7.72 7.77  (+1.4)   (+0.7)   (+0.5)   (+0.8)   (+0.9)
8 143 LUKASHEVYCH Olexiy x x 7.76 x x -  (+0.6)
9 147 PATE Miguel 7.73 x 7.73  (+1.2)   (-0.4)
10 140 SDIRI Salim 7.65 x 7.37  (0.0)   (+1.0)
11 141 BAYER Sebastian x 7.52 7.60  (+0.4)   (+0.7)

Shot Put Men

Rank Bib Name Nat born Order Result

1 160 HOFFA Reese USA 77 12 21.14
2 159 SMITH Rutger NED 81 11 20.63
3 156 BARTELS Ralf GER 78 8 20.50
4 161 MAJEWSKI Tomasz POL 81 3 20.20
5 158 MIKHNEVICH Andrei BLR 76 10 20.00
6 151 MARTÍNEZ Manuel ESP 74 2 19.97
7 152 DITTMAR Andy GER 74 4 19.91
8 153 LYUBOSLAVSKIY Anton RUS 84 5 19.74
9 150 MARTIN Scott AUS 84 1 19.50
10 157 TAYLOR Dan USA 82 9 19.22
11 155 BEYER Jamie USA 76 7 19.18

154 VODOVNIK Miran SLO 77 6 NM
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Shot Put Men
1 2 3 4 5 6

1 160 HOFFA Reese x 20.32 21.14 20.90 20.91 x
2 159 SMITH Rutger 20.16 x 20.63 20.62 x x
3 156 BARTELS Ralf 20.50 19.25 x 19.23 - -
4 161 MAJEWSKI Tomasz 19.70 20.20 x x 19.56 20.15
5 158 MIKHNEVICH Andrei 19.63 19.60 19.86 19.71 20.00 19.92
6 151 MARTÍNEZ Manuel 19.96 19.97 19.68 19.47 x 19.29
7 152 DITTMAR Andy 19.91 19.87 19.59 19.77 x 19.38
8 153 LYUBOSLAVSKIY A 19.05 19.55 19.73 x 19.74 x
9 150 MARTIN Scott 19.28 19.50 x
10 157 TAYLOR Dan 19.22 x x
11 155 BEYER Jamie 18.59 19.18 x

154 VODOVNIK Miran - - -

Javelin Men

Rank Bib Name Nat born Order Result

1 174 THORKILDSEN Andreas NOR 82 10 87.43
2 173 PITKÄMÄKI Tero FIN 82 9 87.11
3 168 ESENWEIN Peter GER 67 4 81.74
4 170 KOVALS Ainars LAT 81 6 80.89
5 167 MÜLLER Stefan SUI 79 3 79.60
6 171 RAGS Eriks LAT 75 7 78.72
7 166 NICOLAY Christian GER 76 2 78.16
8 172 VASILEVSKIS Vadims LAT 82 8 73.35
9 165 NAU Manuel GER 77 1 71.84

169 IVANOV Alexandr RUS 82 5 DNS
1 2 3 4 5 6

1 174 THORKILDSEN A 83.69 87.31 79.77 87.00 87.43 82.31
2 173 PITKÄMÄKI Tero 81.48 85.25 x x 86.67 87.11
3 168 ESENWEIN Peter 81.47 80.37 81.74 x x 77.07
4 170 KOVALS Ainars 80.89 76.37 x 79.59 x 77.98
5 167 MÜLLER Stefan 72.51 76.79 x 75.11 79.60 x
6 171 RAGS Eriks x 77.74 x 78.17 75.95 78.72
7 166 NICOLAY Christian 76.74 x 76.70 76.77 78.16 77.22
8 172 VASILEVSKIS Vadims x x 73.35 x x x
9 165 NAU Manuel x x 71.84

169 IVANOV Alexandr

50m Pupils Men
96 Berlin Heat 1 (2)

Rank Bib Name Nat born Lane Result

1 345 BANKWITZ Malcom GER 96 8 7.79 q
2 341 HAN Tom GER 96 4 7.85 q
3 342 FISCHER Vincent GER 96 5 8.04
4 338 MITSCHELE Jonas GER 96 1 8.09
5 346 KUCHEL Paul GER 96 9 8.22
6 339 JOHNSON Idris GER 96 2 8.23
7 340 TESCHENDORF Tim Thorbjörn GER 96 3 8.27
8 344 REICHERT Levi GER 96 7 8.28
9 343 RUSCH Jakob GER 96 6 8.40
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50m Pupils Men
96 Deutschland Heat 2 (2)

Rank Bib Name Nat born Lane Result

1 300 KLOSTERMANN Lukas GER 96 1 7.21 q
2 303 SCHMIDT Steven GER 96 4 7.69 q
3 302 WILHELM Robin GER 96 3 7.70 q
4 301 ELGER Patrick GER 96 2 7.73 q
5 305 BLECHSCHMIDT Marc GER 96 6 7.75 q
6 304 HERRMANN Fabian GER 96 5 7.98 q
7 306 STRAUSS Sebastian GER 96 7 8.05
8 307 LEINENBACH Tim GER 96 8 8.06
9 308 LAU Ludwig GER 96 9 8.22

Qualified:  Qualified: 8 best performers (q) to the Finale 1

95 Berlin Heat 1 (2)

Rank Bib Name Nat born Lane Fn Result

1 347 RAU David GER 95 1 7.50 q
2 353 MANNSFELD Robin GER 95 7 7.64 q
3 354 MALIK Sami GER 95 8 F1 7.72
4 355 KROLL Nico GER 95 9 7.74
5 349 CONTAG Sören GER 95 3 7.99
6 352 STÜNDEL Florian GER 95 6 8.04
7 350 SCHLINKMANN Nicolas GER 95 4 8.12
8 348 HEMPEL Daniel GER 95 2 8.17
9 351 BERNER Paul GER 95 5 8.27

95 Deutschland Heat 2 (2)

Rank Bib Name Nat born Lane Result

1 309 KUBLIK Pierre GER 95 1 7.43 q
2 310 ADOLF Maximilian GER 95 2 7.52 q
3 311 NAUMANN Felix GER 95 3 7.60 q
4 316 FUß Maximilian GER 95 8 7.61 q
5 312 LERSCH Dominik GER 95 4 7.63 q
6 314 SCHMIDT Jonathan GER 95 6 7.64 q
7 313 EHLERT Paul GER 95 5 7.69
8 317 ERMISCH Maximilian GER 95 9 7.83
9 315 ECKWERT Tobias GER 95 7 7.83

Qualified:  Qualified: 8 best performers (q) to the Finale 2
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50m Pupils Men
94 Berlin Heat 1 (2)

Rank Bib Name Nat born Lane Result

1 356 HARTMANN Stephan GER 94 1 7.08 q
2 357 KOCH Marc GER 94 2 7.42 q
3 359 MÜLLER Hartmann GER 94 4 7.45
4 358 AMOJO Korede GER 94 3 7.47
5 363 MATSCHKOWSKI Marcel GER 94 8 7.59
6 361 DOBRZYKOWSKI Mark GER 94 6 7.66
7 360 SCHUPP Domenic GER 94 5 7.69
8 362 STARK Leo GER 94 7 7.82
9 364 STUMPF Julien GER 9 8.06

94 Deutschland Heat 2 (2)

Rank Bib Name Nat born Lane Result

1 318 LICHOWSKI Maximilian GER 94 1 7.06 q
2 326 EMELANOV Alexander GER 94 9 7.28 q
3 327 WILKENS Steven GER 5 7.29 q
4 321 PEINKE Dennis GER 94 4 7.36 q
5 319 GREISER Julian GER 94 2 7.36 q
6 320 WECKWERTH Robert GER 3 7.38 q
7 324 BEHRENDT Tom GER 94 7 7.54
8 323 THRÄNERT Rico GER 94 6 7.59
9 325 NEUBAUER Ludger GER 94 8 7.76

Qualified:  Qualified: 8 best performers (q) to the Finale 3

93 Berlin Heat 1 (2)

Rank Bib Name Nat born Lane Result

1 365 KRAUSE Max GER 93 1 6.81 q
2 366 KANTUSCH Timmy GER 93 2 7.06
3 367 LINDO Felix GER 3 7.11
4 368 JÄNCHEN Christopher GER 93 4 7.12
5 370 HOFFMANN Nico GER 93 6 7.22
6 369 WANDSCHEER Niklas GER 93 5 7.35
7 371 ZANG Dominik GER 93 7 7.57
8 372 DOLD Lucas GER 93 8 7.60

373 BRINSA Carlos GER 93 9 DNS

93 Deutschland Heat 2 (2)

Rank Bib Name Nat born Lane Result

1 328 SPERBER Michel GER 93 1 6.81 q
2 329 SANDER Florian GER 93 2 6.84 q
3 333 GOLMK Christopher GER 93 6 6.93 q
4 330 GÖRGEN Christian GER 93 3 6.93 q
5 334 GEHNE Felix GER 93 7 6.94 q
6 331 KNUFFMANN Matthias GER 93 4 6.94 q
7 335 SELZER Felix GER 93 8 7.04 q
8 332 BARZ Christoph GER 93 5 7.12
9 336 JÖDICKE Pascal GER 93 9 7.18

Qualified:  Qualified: 8 best performers (q) to the Finale 4
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50m Pupils Men
96 Final

Rank Bib Name Nat born Lane Fn Result

1 300 KLOSTERMANN Lukas GER 96 3 7.22
2 345 BANKWITZ Malcom GER 96 1 7.59
3 302 WILHELM Robin GER 96 4 7.61
4 303 SCHMIDT Steven GER 96 6 7.62
5 301 ELGER Patrick GER 96 5 7.65
6 305 BLECHSCHMIDT Marc GER 96 8 F1 7.69
7 341 HAN Tom GER 96 2 7.81
8 304 HERRMANN Fabian GER 96 7 8.10

95 Final

Rank Bib Name Nat born Lane Fn Result

1 309 KUBLIK Pierre GER 95 4 F1 7.43
2 347 RAU David GER 95 3 7.52
3 310 ADOLF Maximilian GER 95 6 7.58
4 311 NAUMANN Felix GER 95 5 7.65
5 353 MANNSFELD Robin GER 95 7 7.69
6 316 FUß Maximilian GER 95 2 7.69
7 312 LERSCH Dominik GER 95 1 7.70
8 314 SCHMIDT Jonathan GER 95 8 7.78

94 Final

Rank Bib Name Nat born Lane Result

1 318 LICHOWSKI Maximilian GER 94 4 6.96
2 356 HARTMANN Stephan GER 94 5 6.98
3 327 WILKENS Steven GER 3 7.21
4 321 PEINKE Dennis GER 94 1 7.24
5 326 EMELANOV Alexander GER 94 6 7.24
6 319 GREISER Julian GER 94 7 7.28
7 320 WECKWERTH Robert GER 2 7.37
8 357 KOCH Marc GER 94 8 7.45

93 Final

Rank Bib Name Nat born Lane Result

1 329 SANDER Florian GER 93 4 6.79
2 365 KRAUSE Max GER 93 3 6.82
3 328 SPERBER Michel GER 93 5 6.84
4 330 GÖRGEN Christian GER 93 2 6.97
5 333 GOLMK Christopher GER 93 6 7.00
6 334 GEHNE Felix GER 93 7 7.02
7 335 SELZER Felix GER 93 1 7.02
8 331 KNUFFMANN Matthias GER 93 8 7.02
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16x50m Pupils Relay
Heat 1 (4)

Rank Bib Name Nat born Lane Result

1 504 BÜCHERWURM-GRUNDSCHULE GER 4 1:59.28 Q
2 506 ASTRID-LINDGREN-GRUNDSCHULE GER 6 2:01.05 q
3 502 ERICH-KÄSTNER-GRUNDSCHULE  KW GER 2 2:04.24 q
4 507 KOLIBRI-GRUNDSCHULE GER 7 2:07.63
6 508 GRUNDSCHULE AM EICHENWALD GER 8 2:09.04
7 501 GRUNDSCHULE TREBBIN GER 1 2:11.21
8 505 FRIEDRICH-EBERT-GS LUCKENWALDE GER 5 2:11.49

503 WILHELM-HAUFF-GRUNDSCHULE GER 3 DQ R 163.3

Note:

IAAF Rule 163.3 - lane infringement 

Heat 2 (4)

Rank Bib Name Nat born Lane Result

1 510 GRUNDSCHULE STRAUPITZ GER 2 2:03.40 Q
2 511 GUSTAV-DREYER-GRUNDSCHULE GER 3 2:04.76 q
3 512 GRUNDSCHULE BERNBURG GER 4 2:04.93
4 515 GRUNDSCHULE AM MOHNWEG GER 7 2:05.57
5 513 GRUNDSCHULE IM TAUNUSVIERTEL GER 5 2:06.13
6 516 GRUNDSCHULE AM RITTERFELD GER 8 2:07.75
7 509 GRUNDSCHULE AM SANDHAUS GER 1 2:12.08

514 GRUNDSCHULE ZOSSEN GER 6 DNS

Heat 3 (4)

Rank Bib Name Nat born Lane Result

1 524 MARY-POPPINS-GRUNDSCHULE GER 8 2:02.21 Q
2 519 KOPERNIKUS-GYMNASIUM GER 3 2:04.57 q
3 521 ANNEDORE-LEBER-GRUNDSCHULE GER 5 2:05.24
4 522 GRUNDSCHULE AM SANDSTEINWEG GER 6 2:07.06
5 520 GRUNDSCHULE AM BIRKENHAIN GER 4 2:07.67
6 518 MARIA-MONTESSORI-GRUNDSCHULE GER 2 2:09.22
7 517 GRUNDSCHULE IM BEERWINKEL GER 1 2:10.95
8 523 DÜMICHEN-GRUNDSCHULE WERDER GER 7 2:12.80

Heat 4 (4)

Rank Bib Name Nat born Lane Result

1 525 GRUNDSCHULE AM BRANDWERDER GER 1 1:59.86 Q
2 529 LÖCKNITZ-GRUNDSCHULE GER 5 2:06.08
3 532 LINDENSCHULE JÜTERBOG GER 8 2:06.42
4 528 EUROPASCHULE KLEINMACHNOW GER 4 2:06.99
5 530 SÜD-GRUNDSCHULE GER 6 2:07.39
6 526 WALD-GRUNDSCHULE GER 2 2:09.60
7 527 GRUNDSCHULE MITTENWALDE GER 3 2:11.84
8 531 LINDEN-GRUNDSCHULE GER 7 2:13.60

Qualified:  first in each heat (Q) and 4 best performers (q) to the Final
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16x50m Pupils Relay
Final

Rank Bib Name Nat born Lane Result

1 504 BÜCHERWURM-GRUNDSCHULE GER 5 2:00.15
2 524 MARY-POPPINS-GRUNDSCHULE GER 7 2:00.92
3 525 GRUNDSCHULE AM BRANDWERDER GER 3 2:01.11
4 506 ASTRID-LINDGREN-GRUNDSCHULE GER 8 2:01.96
5 511 GUSTAV-DREYER-GRUNDSCHULE GER 6 2:03.82
6 519 KOPERNIKUS-GYMNASIUM GER 2 2:03.93
7 502 ERICH-KÄSTNER-GRUNDSCHULE  KW GER 1 2:06.43
8 510 GRUNDSCHULE STRAUPITZ GER 4 2:06.61

100m Women
B-Race Wind: -0.2 m/s 

Rank Bib Name Nat born Lane Reaction 
time

Fn Result

1 192 SCHIELKE Sina GER 81 4 0.157 11.74
2 193 GANGNUS Jala GER 86 5 0.407 11.77
3 194 KLAPACOVA Stepanka CZE 78 6 0.186 11.95
4 197 MÖLLER Sandra GER 80 8 0.151 12.02
5 190 CEGLAREK Agnieszka POL 88 2 0.207 12.02
6 198 PETERS Mareike GER 86 9 0.184 12.21
7 191 DOMBROWSKI Susann GER 84 3 0.167 12.33
8 196 TRCKOVA Tereza CZE 78 7 0.167 F1 12.38

A-Race Wind: 0.0 m/s 

Rank Bib Name Nat born Lane Reaction 
time

Result

1 183 SIMPSON Sherone JAM 84 4 0.138 10.92
2 185 BARBER Me'Lisa USA 80 6 0.149 11.21
3 186 FERGUSON Debby BAH 76 7 0.174 11.24
4 184 GEVAERT Kim BEL 78 5 0.160 11.32
5 180 NAIMOVA Tezdzhan BUL 87 1 0.192 11.36
6 182 EDWARDS Torri USA 77 3 0.174 11.41
7 188 SAILER Verena GER 85 9 0.200 11.63
8 181 MOTHERSILL Cydonie CAY 78 2 0.216 11.70
9 195 DYDO Dorota POL 82 8 0.218 11.88

400m Women

Rank Bib Name Nat born Lane Reaction 
time

Result

1 3 RICHARDS Sanya USA 85 3 0.258 49.81
2 212 TROTTER Dee Dee USA 82 2 0.272 50.87
3 214 WILLIAMS Novlene JAM 82 5 0.347 51.03
4 213 STAMBOLOVA Vania BUL 83 4 0.330 51.11
5 215 HENDERSON Monique USA 83 6 0.333 51.32
6 216 WILLIAMS Shericka JAM 85 7 0.393 51.36
7 217 AMERTIL Christine BAH 79 8 0.400 51.44
8 211 HOFFMANN Claudia GER 82 1 0.218 53.60

Page 11 of 17



DKB-ISTAF Berlin 2006
Olympiastadion, Berlin (GER)
03.09.2006

Results

INTERNET Service: www.istaf.de
timing by distance measurement by data service by ST-SPORTSERVICE

printed at SUN, 3 SEP 2006 / 16:27

5000m Women

Rank Bib Name Nat born Order Result

1 233 DEFAR Meseret ETH 83 14 15:02.51
2 4 DIBABA Tirunesh ETH 85 15 15:02.87
3 232 MELKAMU Meselech ETH 85 13 15:05.82
4 230 BATI Gelete Burika ETH 86 11 15:07.45
5 231 OCHICHI Isabella KEN 79 12 15:07.77
6 222 KIBET Sylvia KEN 84 3 15:09.95
7 229 CHENONGE Ines KEN 82 10 15:10.49
8 223 GOUCHER Kara USA 78 4 15:13.26
9 227 KIPCHUMBA Irene Kwambai KEN 78 8 15:16.88
10 221 MOCKENHAUPT Sabrina GER 80 2 15:17.55 SB
11 225 FLESHMAN Lauren USA 81 6 15:18.77
12 224 NJOROGE Mercy KEN 86 5 15:25.68 PB
13 228 FIKADU Belaynesh ETH 87 9 15:59.95
14 220 PAPP Krisztina HUN 82 1 16:19.88

234 KOMYAGINA Olga RUS 74 16 DNF
226 EJIGU Sentayehu ETH 85 7 DNS

Intermediate times:
1000m 234 KOMYAGINA Olga 3:03.65
2000m 234 KOMYAGINA Olga 6:03.09
3000m 223 GOUCHER Kara 9:08.68
4000m 223 GOUCHER Kara 12:16.22

100m Hurdles Women
Wind: -0.8 m/s 

Rank Bib Name Nat born Lane Reaction 
time

Result

1 250 POWELL Virginia USA 83 1 0.164 12.72
2 254 FOSTER Brigitte JAM 74 5 0.171 12.80
3 257 FELICIEN Perdita CAN 80 8 0.233 12.81
4 252 BOLM Kirsten GER 75 3 0.178 12.87
5 255 HAYES Joanna USA 76 6 0.224 12.87
6 251 ADAMS Jenny USA 78 2 0.203 12.90
7 258 TEJEDA Anay CUB 83 9 0.210 12.93
8 253 CHERRY Damu USA 77 4 0.223 12.94

256 JONES Lolo USA 82 7 0.176 DNF
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High Jump Women

Rank Bib Name Nat born Order Result

1 208 HELLEBAUT Tia BEL 78 9 2.00
2 210 BERGQVIST Kajsa SWE 76 11 2.00
3 206 BEITIA Ruth ESP 79 7 1.97 =SB
4 209 VENEVA Venelina BUL 74 10 1.94
5 203 MYKHALCHENKO Iryna UKR 72 4 1.94
6 205 ACUFF Amy USA 75 6 1.94
7 200 FRIEDRICH Ariane GER 84 1 1.90
8 201 HARTMANN Julia GER 86 2 1.85
9 207 VLAŠIC Blanka CRO 83 8 1.85
10 204 CHICHEROVA Anna RUS 82 5 1.85
11 202 FORRESTER Nicole CAN 76 3 1.85

1.75 1.80 1.85 1.90 1.94 1.97 2.00 2.02
1 208 HELLEBAUT Tia - o o o xo xo o xxx
2 210 BERGQVIST Kajsa - o o o o o xo xxx
3 206 BEITIA Ruth - o o o xo o xxx
4 209 VENEVA Venelina - o o xo xo xxx
5 203 MYKHALCHENKO Iryna o o o o xxo xxx
6 205 ACUFF Amy o xo o xxo xxo xxx
7 200 FRIEDRICH Ariane o xxo o xxo xxx
8 201 HARTMANN Julia o o o xxx
9 207 VLAŠIC Blanka o xo o xx
10 204 CHICHEROVA Anna - o xo xxx
11 202 FORRESTER Nicole - xxo xxo xxx

Discus Women

Rank Bib Name Nat born Order Result

1 245 DIETZSCH Franka GER 68 12 64.47
2 244 PISHCHALNIKOVA Darya RUS 85 11 62.17
3 239 SÖDERBERG Anna SWE 73 6 61.78
4 241 GRASU Nicoleta ROM 71 8 61.23
5 246 ZVEREVA Ellina BLR 60 5 60.99
6 242 POSPÍŠILOVÁ-CECHLOVÁ Vera CZE 78 9 60.85
7 243 POTEPA Wioletta POL 80 10 60.58
8 235 TUCHOLKE Jana GER 81 1 58.16
9 238 TOMAŠEVIC Dragana SER 82 4 57.72
10 237 POWELL Suzanne USA 76 3 57.69
11 240 THURMOND Aretha USA 76 7 57.61
12 236 WISNIEWSKA Joanna POL 72 2 57.02
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Discus Women
1 2 3 4 5 6

1 245 DIETZSCH Franka x 64.47 61.92 62.23 62.72 61.90
2 244 PISHCHALNIKOVA D 57.75 62.17 x x 60.54 x
3 239 SÖDERBERG Anna 59.85 60.16 x x 60.47 61.78
4 241 GRASU Nicoleta 61.23 61.21 59.85 59.43 x 59.94
5 246 ZVEREVA Ellina 60.99 59.87 59.36 x x 59.12
6 242 POSPÍŠILOVÁ-CECHLO 58.77 59.79 57.37 59.52 60.85 x
7 243 POTEPA Wioletta 57.22 x 58.32 60.58 57.07 x
8 235 TUCHOLKE Jana 56.35 58.16 x 54.94 55.73 57.05
9 238 TOMAŠEVIC Dragana 57.72 56.65 54.58
10 237 POWELL Suzanne 56.74 55.11 57.69
11 240 THURMOND Aretha 57.61 56.68 x
12 236 WISNIEWSKA Joanna 55.33 x 57.02

Javelin Women

Rank Bib Name Nat born Order Result

1 267 ŠPOTÁKOVÁ Barbora CZE 81 9 64.30
2 268 NERIUS Steffi GER 72 10 64.22
3 265 OBERGFÖLL Christina GER 81 7 62.77
4 261 BANI Zahra ITA 79 3 61.66 SB
5 263 SCHERWIN Christina DEN 76 5 61.18
6 260 TARVAINEN Paula FIN 73 1 58.60
7 262 TILEA-MOLDOVAN Felicia ROM 67 4 57.77
8 269 SUTHE Annika GER 85 2 55.83
9 264 CHILLA Mercedes ESP 80 6 52.65

266 BISSET Sonia CUB 71 8 DNS
1 2 3 4 5 6

1 267 ŠPOTÁKOVÁ Barbora 64.30 - x 59.66 62.67 64.18
2 268 NERIUS Steffi x 63.89 64.22 63.02 63.78 64.13
3 265 OBERGFÖLL C 58.11 x x 62.77 x 61.81
4 261 BANI Zahra 55.58 59.20 x x 60.86 61.66
5 263 SCHERWIN Christina 60.49 56.98 60.27 59.41 56.92 61.18
6 260 TARVAINEN Paula 54.08 55.11 55.09 x x 58.60
7 262 TILEA-MOLDOVAN F 55.86 x 57.56 57.77 x x
8 269 SUTHE Annika 51.97 52.79 55.83 x 51.96 x
9 264 CHILLA Mercedes x x 52.65

266 BISSET Sonia

400m Women U20

Rank Bib Name Nat born Lane Reaction 
time

Result

1 272 LINDENBERG Janine GER 87 3 0.356 54.86
2 276 NWACHUKWU Sorina GER 87 7 0.257 55.31
3 274 MEYER Désirée GER 87 5 0.306 55.77
4 270 SCHÖNFELD Frederike GER 87 1 0.238 55.93 PB
5 273 MULDER Machteld NED 89 4 0.308 56.48 SB
6 271 SOWINSKA Agnieszka POL 87 2 56.81
7 275 PLZENSKA Marketa CZE 88 6 58.00

277 WALTER Carolin GER 88 8 DNS
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50m Pupils Women
96 Berlin Heat 1 (2)

Rank Bib Name Nat born Lane Result

1 420 BANKWITZ Virginia GER 96 7 7.84 q
2 414 TORP Lara GER 96 1 7.90 q
3 415 FENNER Jamie-Lee GER 96 2 7.97
4 422 MPINGILU Harnich GER 96 9 8.14
5 416 LINDNER Liliana GER 96 3 8.27
6 418 MESCHKE Mairin GER 96 5 8.34
7 421 FREY Vivan GER 96 8 8.47
8 417 GUEMBEL Julia GER 96 4 8.55
9 419 BORKENHAGEN Alessa GER 96 6 8.56

96 Deutschland Heat 2 (2)

Rank Bib Name Nat born Lane Result

1 377 MÜLLER Victoria GER 96 4 7.73 q
2 380 BEIßLER Sophie GER 96 7 7.75 q
3 378 WICHA Stefanie GER 96 5 7.75 q
4 376 ROTH Mareike GER 96 3 7.77 q
5 379 HEROLD Henriette GER 96 6 7.80 q
6 375 RIETENTIET Lina GER 96 2 7.87 q
7 381 PAGELS Luisa GER 96 8 7.94
8 374 SCHULZ Tracy GER 96 1 7.95
9 382 MIMEL Anne GER 96 9 8.07

Qualified:  Qualified: 8 best performers (q) to the Finale 1

95 Berlin Heat 1 (2)

Rank Bib Name Nat born Lane Result

1 423 HEY Jule GER 95 1 7.44 q
2 424 STÜRZ Lena GER 95 2 7.62 q
3 430 SCHULZE Jelena GER 95 8 7.73
4 429 KÖHRBRÜCK Gesa GER 95 7 7.85
5 426 ZUDE Anna GER 95 4 7.88
6 428 SCHÄFER Margherita GER 95 6 7.98
7 427 LEDDERMANN Selina GER 95 5 8.04
8 425 GIESEMANN Antonia GER 95 3 8.27
9 431 EDWARDS Javona GER 95 9 8.47

95 Deutschland Heat 2 (2)

Rank Bib Name Nat born Lane Result

1 384 DÖPP Katharina GER 95 1 7.33 q
2 389 BARTH Kristin GER 95 6 7.39 q
3 387 GNANZOU Tanoe GER 95 4 7.39 q
4 388 SCHAAK Fee Lydia GER 95 5 7.42 q
5 391 CSANYI Zoe GER 95 8 7.50 q
6 392 MEURER Michelle GER 95 9 7.52 q
7 386 OBST Stephanie GER 95 3 7.65
8 385 KREMER Diana GER 95 2 7.69
9 390 POLINSKI Leonie GER 95 7 7.84

Qualified:  Qualified: 8 best performers (q) to the Finale 2
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50m Pupils Women
94 Berlin Heat 1 (2)

Rank Bib Name Nat born Lane Result

1 432 PAHLITZSCH Karolina GER 94 1 7.35 q
2 437 STRAUß Ricarda-Melina GER 94 6 7.58
3 436 JUNGERMANN Laura GER 94 5 7.61
4 434 TIMMERMANN Mona GER 3 7.69
5 438 MITAKIDOU Niki GER 94 7 7.69
6 433 FRIEDRICH Abby GER 94 2 7.75
7 439 BUSSEL Agnes GER 94 8 8.04
8 440 RADDATZ Eileen GER 94 9 8.22

435 EISENBERGER Lisa GER 94 4 DNS

94 Deutschland Heat 2 (2)

Rank Bib Name Nat born Lane Fn Result

1 395 SCHÖNEFELD Melanie GER 94 2 7.15 q
2 394 KRÖNES Marta GER 94 1 F1 7.19 q
3 401 HOLLENSEN Denise GER 8 7.24 q
4 398 KOCH Katja GER 94 5 7.33 q
5 397 KRÄMER Kristin GER 94 4 7.38 q
6 399 WEINAND Julia GER 94 6 7.43 q
7 396 JÄNICKE Cessrin GER 94 3 7.48 q
8 400 FACIUS Julia GER 94 7 F2 7.49
9 402 BRONDEUR Elisa GER 94 9 7.54

Qualified:  Qualified: 8 best performers (q) to the Finale 3

93 Berlin Heat 1 (2)

Rank Bib Name Nat born Lane Result

1 442 MATYSIK Kim GER 93 2 7.36
2 444 ANDERS Carolin GER 93 4 7.45
3 445 BADALGE Sina GER 93 5 7.50
4 446 KITTELMANN Denise GER 93 6 7.51
5 449 REMMLER Leokadia GER 93 9 7.69
6 447 KÖHRBRÜCK Svea GER 93 7 7.72
7 448 SCHEINPFLUG Alisa GER 93 8 7.99

441 FIEDLER Michele GER 93 1 DNS
443 NIEMANN Alexandra GER 93 3 DNS

93 Deutschland Heat 2 (2)

Rank Bib Name Nat born Lane Result

1 405 SCHWIND Nina GER 1 7.00 q
2 407 KLASEN Vanessa GER 93 3 7.06 q
3 406 BRATTUMIL Vanessa GER 93 2 7.17 q
4 408 RURIK Jennifer GER 93 4 7.19 q
5 409 SCHRÖTER Caroline GER 93 5 7.19 q
6 412 DARSCHEID Margarete GER 93 8 7.26 q
7 410 STRIETZBAUM Maria GER 93 6 7.27 q
8 411 BING Maria GER 93 7 7.33 q

413 HEID Christina GER 93 9 DNS

Qualified:  Qualified: 8 best performers (q) to the Finale 4
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50m Pupils Women
96 Final

Rank Bib Name Nat born Lane Result

1 379 HEROLD Henriette GER 96 3 7.68
2 420 BANKWITZ Virginia GER 96 7 7.73
3 377 MÜLLER Victoria GER 96 4 7.74
4 380 BEIßLER Sophie GER 96 5 7.75
5 375 RIETENTIET Lina GER 96 8 7.79
6 378 WICHA Stefanie GER 96 2 7.83
7 376 ROTH Mareike GER 96 6 7.83
8 414 TORP Lara GER 96 1 7.85

95 Final

Rank Bib Name Nat born Lane Result

1 384 DÖPP Katharina GER 95 6 7.37
2 388 SCHAAK Fee Lydia GER 95 1 7.42
3 423 HEY Jule GER 95 5 7.48
4 387 GNANZOU Tanoe GER 95 8 7.50
5 389 BARTH Kristin GER 95 4 7.53
6 391 CSANYI Zoe GER 95 7 7.58
7 392 MEURER Michelle GER 95 2 7.61
8 424 STÜRZ Lena GER 95 3 7.70

94 Final

Rank Bib Name Nat born Lane Fn Result

1 395 SCHÖNEFELD Melanie GER 94 4 7.08
2 394 KRÖNES Marta GER 94 5 7.11
3 401 HOLLENSEN Denise GER 2 F1 7.18
4 432 PAHLITZSCH Karolina GER 94 3 7.19
5 397 KRÄMER Kristin GER 94 7 7.33
6 398 KOCH Katja GER 94 8 7.37
7 396 JÄNICKE Cessrin GER 94 6 7.38
8 399 WEINAND Julia GER 94 1 7.40

93 Final

Rank Bib Name Nat born Lane Result

1 405 SCHWIND Nina GER 4 7.00
2 407 KLASEN Vanessa GER 93 3 7.10
3 406 BRATTUMIL Vanessa GER 93 2 7.16
4 411 BING Maria GER 93 6 7.21
5 412 DARSCHEID Margarete GER 93 8 7.24
6 410 STRIETZBAUM Maria GER 93 1 7.26
7 442 MATYSIK Kim GER 93 7 7.30
8 444 ANDERS Carolin GER 93 5 7.46
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